

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF JOHNSON CITY, TENNESSEE
JULY 18, 2019 - 2:30 PM
ITB #6243 ASPHALT RESURFACING CONTRACT
PUBLIC WORKS/STREET

		Summers-Taylor		
	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>Unit Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Section I Street Paving and Associated Work				
1	Asphaltic Concrete Mix - Grading A PG64-22 (100 tons)	100	\$ 92.25	\$ 9,225.00
2	Asphaltic Concrete Mix - Grading A-S PG64-22 (100 tons)	100	\$ 89.85	\$ 8,985.00
3	Asphaltic Concrete Mix - Grading A-S PG70-22 (100 tons)	100	\$ 91.30	\$ 9,130.00
4	Asphaltic Concrete Mix - Grading B-M PG64-22 (800 tons)	800	\$ 96.95	\$ 77,560.00
5	Asphaltic Concrete Mix - Grading B-M PG70-22 (100 tons)	100	\$ 100.75	\$ 10,075.00
6	Asphaltic Concrete Mix - Grading C PG64-22 (600 tons)	600	\$ 97.75	\$ 58,650.00
7	Asphaltic Concrete Mix - Grading C PG70-22 (300 tons)	300	\$ 101.30	\$ 30,390.00
8	Asphaltic Concrete Mix - Grading CS PG64-22 (600 tons)	600	\$ 110.25	\$ 66,150.00
9	Asphaltic Concrete Mix - Grading CS PG70-22 (300 tons)	300	\$ 119.25	\$ 35,775.00
10	Bituminous Tack Coat (6700 gals)	6700	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,800.00
11	Milling Asphalt-prep for resurfacing (2500 tons)	2500	\$ 27.15	\$ 67,875.00
12	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Mix - Grading D PG70-22 (2500 tons)	2500	\$ 114.95	\$ 287,375.00
13	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Mix - Grading E RDWY PG64-22 (3500 tons)	3500	\$ 109.75	\$ 384,125.00
14	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Mix - Grading E RDWY PG70-22 (500 tons)	500	\$ 114.00	\$ 57,000.00
15	Bituminous Plant Mix (Hot Mix) Grading D (200 tons)	200	\$ 115.00	\$ 23,000.00
16	Adjust Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	-	\$ 480.00	-
17	Adjust Existing Storm Sewer Manhole	-	\$ 520.00	-
18	Adjust Existing Round Water Valve	-	\$ 350.00	-
19	Adjust Existing Square Water Valve	-	\$ 360.00	-
	Total for Paving Items			\$ 1,152,115.00
	DEDUCT - Unit Price Reduction/Ton for each Additional 5% RAP	-		\$ (1.25)
Section II Maintenance and Repair				
1	Maintenance Milling-corrective & repair work (Sq. Yd.)	-	\$ 28.75	-
2	Bituminous Tack Coat (gals)	-	\$ 4.00	-
3	Asphaltic Concrete Mix Grading B-M (tons)	-	\$ 143.50	-
4	Asphaltic Concrete Mix - Grading C (tons)	-	\$ 148.00	-
5	Asphaltic Concrete Mix - Grading D (tons)	-	\$ 159.00	-
6	Asphaltic Concrete Mix - Grading E RDWY (tons)	-	\$ 151.00	-
7	Mobilization (per job - each)	-	\$ 3,800.00	-
Section III Parking Lot Paving				
1	Mineral Aggregate Base Type A Grading D (50 tons)	50	\$ 40.35	\$ 2,017.50
2	Asphaltic Concrete Mix Grading B-M (150 tons)	150	\$ 103.35	\$ 15,502.50
3	Asphaltic Concrete Mix Grading C (300 tons)	300	\$ 104.50	\$ 31,350.00
4	Bituminous Tack Coat (400 gals)	400	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
5	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Mix Grading E RDWY (500 tons)	500	\$ 112.80	\$ 56,400.00
	Total for PARKING LOT PAVING			\$ 106,870.00
Section IV Miscellaneous				
1	Mineral Aggregate for Bituminous Seal Coat (ton)	-	\$ 49.00	-
2	Mineral Aggregate Base Type A Grading D (ton)	-	\$ 39.75	-
3	Milling Concrete (sq. yd.)	-	\$ 37.00	-
4	Engineering Fabric (sq. yd.)	-	\$ 3.88	-

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF JOHNSON CITY, TENNESSEE
JULY 18, 2019 - 2:30 PM
ITB #6243 ASPHALT RESURFACING CONTRACT
PUBLIC WORKS/STREET

	DESCRIPTION	QTY	Unit Cost	Total
5	Replace Speed Hump (18'x3.5") (l. ft.)	-	\$ 213.50	-
Painted Pavement Marking Line				
6	4" Double solid yellow centerline - unit cost for line pair (l. ft.)	-	\$ 0.50	-
7	4" Single solid line-white (l. ft.)	-	\$ 0.26	-
8	4" Single solid line-yellow (l. ft.)	-	\$ 0.26	-
9	4" Single Lane Line (dashed) - white (l. ft.)	-	\$ 0.26	-
10	4" Single Lane Line (dashed) - yellow (l. ft.)	-	\$ 0.26	-
Thermoplastic Pavement Markings				
11	4" Double solid yellow centerline -unit cost for line pair (l. ft.)	-	\$ 1.50	-
12	4" Single Solid Line-white (l. ft.)	-	\$ 0.75	-
13	4" Single solid line-yellow (l. ft.)	-	\$ 0.75	-
14	4" Single Lane Line (dashed) - white (l. ft.)	-	\$ 0.75	-
15	4" Single Lane Line (dashed) - yellow (l. ft.)	-	\$ 0.75	-
16	6" Barrier line - yellow (l. ft.)	-	\$ 3.75	-
17	6" Barrier line - white (l. ft.)	-	\$ 3.75	-
18	8" Barrier line - yellow (l. ft.)	-	\$ 5.10	-
19	8" Barrier line - white (l. ft.)	-	\$ 5.10	-
20	8" Short skip line-yellow (l. ft.)	-	\$ 5.10	-
21	8" Short skip line-white (l. ft.)	-	\$ 5.10	-
22	12" Barrier line-yellow (l. ft.)	-	\$ 8.25	-
23	12" Barrier line-white (l. ft.)	-	\$ 8.25	-
24	24" Stop bar/crosswalk line (l. ft.)	-	\$ 17.50	-
25	Word "ONLY" (each)	-	\$ 400.00	-
26	Turn arrow (each)	-	\$ 195.00	-
27	Combination turn/straight arrow (each)	-	\$ 295.00	-
Snow-plowable Reflective Pavement Markers				
28	One-way white (each)	-	\$ 45.00	-
29	One-way yellow (each)	-	\$ 45.00	-
30	Two-way yellow (each)	-	\$ 45.00	-
31	White/red (each)	-	\$ 45.00	-
32	Yellow/red (each)	-	\$ 45.00	-
No Response: SBW Constructors, Duracap Asphalt Paving, Zane Brooks Excavating, Glliam, Fulghum Macindoe & Associates, PRI of East TN				